AGENDAS & STAFF REPORTS ONLINE: https://rossvalleyfire.org/about/board/board-meetings
Email: sstettler@rossvalleyfire.org

ROSS VALLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT
BOARD OF DIRECTORS AGENDA
Wednesday, June 12, 2024
San Anselmo Town Council Chambers, at 525 San Anselmo Ave. San Anselmo,
CA 94960, and via Zoom.

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89555665446
Or Telephone: +1 669 900 6833 | Webinar ID: 895 5566 5446
For callers *9 to raise your hand *6 to mute/unmute

Remote Access to Meeting Information: RVFD Board of Directors offers remote access to meetings via
Zoom or through other internet or electronic access. Participation in the meeting via Zoom or other
electronic access is provided as a courtesy to the public where no members of the Fire Board are
attending the meeting via teleconference as defined in Government Code section 54953. When no
members of the Fire Board are attending the meeting via teleconference if a technical error or outage
occurs on the Zoom or electronic feed, the Fire Board may continue the meeting without waiting for Zoom
or electronic access to return. Meetings are held in public at the San Anselmo Town Council Chambers,
at 525 San Anselmo Ave. San Anselmo, CA 94960 unless otherwise noted in a specific agenda.

6:30 pm RVFD Board Meeting

1. Call to order — 6:30 pm.

2. Chief Report — Verbal update by Interim Fire Chief Mahoney

3. Consent Agenda: Items on the consent agenda may be removed and discussed separately.
Discussion may take place at the end of the agenda. Otherwise, all items may be
approved with one action.

a) Acknowledge check register issued during May

Item 3a — Check Register

b) Receive call report and out of jurisdiction report for May

Item 3b — Call & Out of Jurisdiction Reports
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c) Receive current budget report

Item 3¢ — Budget Report

d) Approve Minutes of the May 08, 2024, Board meeting

Item 3d — Minutes May 08, 2024

e) Authorize the Executive Officer to Execute the Amended and Restated
Agreement for Legal Services with Richards, Watson, Gershon (RWGQG) - Interim
Fire Chief Mahoney

Item 3e — Staff Report
Item 3e — Attachment #1 - Aereement for Legal Services with RWG

f) Authorize the Executive Officer to Execute a 3-Month Extension Lease
Agreement with the Ross Valley Paramedic Authority - Interim Fire Chief
Mahoney

Item 3f — Staff Report
Item 3f — Attachment #1 — Current Lease Agreement

Item 3f — Attachment #2 — First Amendment to Lease Agreement

g) Approve Resolution 24-05 Adopting Budget for FY2024-25 - Finance Director
Jeff Zuba & Interim Fire Chief Mahoney

Item 3g — Staff Report

Item 3g — Attachment #1 — FY2024-25 Budget
Item 3g — Attachment #2 — Resolution 24-05

h) Approve Firefighter Paramedic Side Letter with the International Association Of
Fire Fighters Local 1775 and the Ross Valley Fire Department - Interim Fire
Chief Mahoney

Item 3h — Staff Report

Item 3h — Attachment #1 — Staff Report October 2023
Item 3h — Attachment #2 — Side Letter with the International Association Of

Fire Fighters Local 1775 and the Ross Valley Fire Department
Item 3h — Attachment #3 — Firefighter Paramedic Job Description
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1) Adopted Resolution 24-06, Appointing a Representative and Alternate to the
Marin Emergency Radio Authority Board of Directors - Interim Fire Chief
Mahoney

Item 31 — Staff Report
Item 31 — Attachment #1 — Resolution 18-04
Item 31 — Attachment #2 — Resolution 24-06

4. Receive Report and Consider the Creation of a New 40-Hour-Per-Week Battalion Chief
Position with a Funding Start Date of July 1, 2024 and a Command Vehicle Purchase
Funded through Undesignated Reserves — Interim Fire Chief Mahoney

Item 4 — Staff Report
Item 4 — Attachment #1 — Staff Report January 2024

Item 4 — Attachment #2 — Staff Report February 2024

Item 4 — Attachment #3 — Ross Valley Chief Officers Association Side Letter
Item 4 — Attachment #4 — Battalion Chief Job Description

5. Receive Report and Consider Approval of the Fire Chief Employment Agreement with
Daniel Mahoney and a Command Vehicle Purchase Funded through Undesignated
Reserves — Executive Officer Dave Donery

Item 5 — Staff Report

Item 5 — Attachment #1 — Staff Report January 2024
Item 5 — Attachment #2 — Staff Report February 2024

Item 5 — Attachment #3 — Fire Chief Contract

6. Announce Adjournment to Closed Session:
Convene in Closed Session:
Conference with legal counsel — anticipated litigation pursuant to Government Code
section 54956.9(d)(2)

7. Announce Action in Closed Session, if any.

8. Board requests for future agenda items, questions, and comments to staff, staff
miscellaneous items.
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0. Open time for public expression. The public is welcome to address the Board at this time
on matters, not on the agenda. However, please be advised that pursuant to Government
Code Section 54954.2, the Board is not permitted to take action on any matter not on the
agenda unless it determines that an emergency exists or that the need to take action arose
following the posting of the agenda.

10. Adjourn

The next meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, July 10, 2024, in person at the San Anselmo
Town Council Chambers at 525 San Anselmo Ave. San Anselmo, CA 94960, and via zoom.

s/Samantha Stettler, Administrative Assistant

This agenda was posted in accordance with #54954.2 and #54954.3 of the Government Code. Any writings or documents provided to a majority of the Board
regarding any item on this agenda after the distribution of the original packet will be made available for public inspection at the public counter at the Fire Station
located at 777 San Anselmo Ave., San Anselmo. AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETERS AND ASSISTIVE LISTENING DEVICES MAY BE REQUESTED BY CALLING
(415) 258-4686 AT LEAST 72 HOURS IN ADVANCE. COPIES OF DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE IN ACCESSIBLE FORMATS UPON REQUEST.
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Ross Valley Fire, CA

Vendor Number Vendor Name
Bank Code: AP-Accounts Payable
01209 Air Exchange Inc

Payment Date Payment Type

05/02/2024 Regular

Check Report
By Check Number
Date Range: 05/01/2024 - 05/31/2024

Discount Amount Payment Amount Number

0.00 371.25 23708

Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
91612039 Invoice 04/26/2024 04.26.2024 - CLEAN AIR SERVICES 0.00 371.25
01.14.61500.21 BUILDING MAINTENANCE  04.26.2024 - CLEAN AIR SERVICE 371.25
01326 AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC 05/02/2024 Regular 0.00 304.79 23709
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
1LXD-K67M-17K1 Invoice 04/29/2024 04.29.2024 - GARAGE STORAGE RACK 0.00 304.79
01.14.62501.00 FURNISHINGS 04.29.2024 - GARAGE STORAGE 304.79
01292 Avenza System Inc. 05/02/2024 Regular 0.00 1,899.81 23710
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount

Account Number Account Name Item Description

Distribution Amount

28369 Invoice 03/04/2024 03.04.2024 - AVENZA MAPS PRO SUBSCRI 0.00 1,899.81
01.05.61121.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/S ~ 03.04.2024 - AVENZA MAPS PR 1,899.81
01487 Brady Industries NorCal 05/02/2024 Regular 0.00 862.92 23711
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
8817682 Invoice 04/24/2024 04.24.2024 - TOWELS/DISINFECTANT/DET 0.00 456.11
01.14.62206.00 JANITORIAL MAINTENAN 04.24.2024 - TOWELS/DISINFEC 456.11
8823624 Invoice 04/26/2024 04.26.2024 - HANDWASH SOAP 0.00 406.81
01.14.62206.00 JANITORIAL MAINTENAN 04.26.2024 - HANDWASH SOAP 406.81
01016 Diego Truck Repair Inc 05/02/2024 Regular 0.00 4,236.77 23712
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
68783 Invoice 04/16/2024 04.16.2024 - 2010 PIERCE ALL STEER - AIR 0.00 2,585.57
01.25.61600.00 FLEET MAINTENANCE/RE 04.16.2024 - 2010 PIERCE ALL S 2,585.57
68801 Invoice 04/19/2024 04.19.2024 - 2020 PIERCE ENFORCER - 90 0.00 1,651.20
01.25.61600.00 FLEET MAINTENANCE/RE 04.19.2024 - 2020 PIERCE ENFO 1,651.20
01050 Golden State Emergency Veh Svc 05/02/2024 Regular 0.00 61.78 23713
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
Cl043509 Invoice 02/13/2024 02.13.2024 - TAGO DRIVER REAR DISC 0.00 25.27
01.25.62989.00 FLEET PARTS 02.13.2024 - TAGO DRIVER REA 25.27
Cl043510 Invoice 02/13/2024 02.13.2024 - DRAIN VALVE LIGHT BLUE 0.00 6.66
01.25.62989.00 FLEET PARTS 02.13.2024 - DRAIN VALVE LIGH 6.66
Cl043830 Invoice 03/06/2024 03.06.2024 - DOOR HARDWARE 0.00 29.85
01.25.62989.00 FLEET PARTS 03.06.2024 - DOOR HARDWARE 29.85
01295 Grier Argall Plumbing Inc 05/02/2024 Regular 0.00 568.75 23714
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount

Account Number Account Name Item Description

Distribution Amount

17548 Invoice 05/02/2024 05.02.2024 - STN 19 - HEAT PUMP REPAIR 0.00 568.75
01.14.61500.19 BUILDING MAINTENANCE  05.02.2024 - STN 19 - HEAT PU 568.75
01028 L. N. Curtis and Sons 05/02/2024 Regular 0.00 442.46 23715
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Check Report Date Range: 05/01/2024 - 05/31/2024

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date  Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
INV813000 Invoice 04/15/2024 04.15.2024 - TIGER TOOTH BLADE 0.00 442.46
01.10.63131.00 EQUIPMENT 04.15.2024 - TIGER TOOTH BLA 442.46
01020 PG&E 05/02/2024 Regular 0.00 2,444.49 23716
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
758-04242024 Invoice 04/24/2024 04.24.2024 - GAS/ELECTRIC - 03.05.24-04. 0.00 2,444.49
01.14.61702.00 GAS AND ELECTRIC 04.24.2024 - GAS/ELECTRIC - 03 2,444.49
01073 U.S. Bank (CalCARD) 05/06/2024 Regular 0.00 12,807.53 23717
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
INVO006895 Invoice 04/22/2024 03.22.2024 - MAHONEY - ZOOM 0.00 79.00
01.05.61105.00 OTHER CONTRACT SERVI 03.22.2024 - MAHONEY - ZOOM 79.00
INVO006896 Invoice 04/22/2024 03.27.2024 - MAHONEY - MAILCHIMP 0.00 26.50
01.15.61903.00 MWPA Local Projects 03.27.2024 - MAHONEY - MAILC 26.50
INV0006897 Invoice 04/22/2024 03.27.2024 - MAHONEY - MAILCHIMP 0.00 76.50
01.05.61129.00 HIRING EXPENSES 03.27.2024 - MAHONEY - MAILC 76.50
INVO006898 Invoice 04/22/2024 04.12.2024 - MAHONEY - MI PUEBLO/FDA 0.00 216.65
01.05.62200.00 GENERAL DEPARTMENTS  04.12.2024 - MAHONEY - MI PU 511.65
01.10.61000.00 TRAINING AND EDUCATIO  04.12.2024 - MAHONEY - MI PU -295.00
INVO006899 Invoice 04/22/2024 04.12.2024 - MAHONEY - QUICK & EASY 0.00 2.00
01.05.62200.00 GENERAL DEPARTMENTS  04.12.2024 - MAHONEY - QUICK 2.00
INVO006900 Invoice 04/22/2024 04.12.2024 - MAHONEY - GRAMMARLY 0.00 144.00
01.14.63044.00 TECHNOLOGY PURCHASE 04.12.2024 - MAHONEY - GRAM 144.00
INV0006901 Invoice 04/22/2024 04.15.2024 - MAHONEY - RINO FAIRFAX G 0.00 75.00
01.25.62988.00 FUEL 04.15.2024 - MAHONEY - RINO 75.00
INV0006902 Invoice 04/22/2024 04.18.2024 - MAHONEY - THE GIRLAND T 0.00 395.21
01.05.62200.00 GENERAL DEPARTMENTS  04.18.2024 - MAHONEY - THE GI 395.21
INVO006903 Invoice 04/22/2024 03.25.2024 - BASTIANON - PEET'S 0.00 22.38
01.15.61131.00 FIRE PREVENTION 03.25.2024 - BASTIANON - PEET' 22.38
INV0006904 Invoice 04/22/2024 04.05.2024 - BASTIANON - CA CONF OF A 0.00 100.00
01.15.61131.00 FIRE PREVENTION 04.05.2024 - BASTIANON-CAC 100.00
INVO006905 Invoice 04/22/2024 04.12.2024 - BASTIANON - POLLARD WAT 0.00 81.39
01.10.63140.00 HYDRANTS 04.12.2024 - BASTIANON - POLL 81.39
INVO006906 Invoice 04/22/2024 04.16.2024 - BASTIANON - GOTOCOM 0.00 349.99
01.14.63044.00 TECHNOLOGY PURCHASE 04.16.2024 - BASTIANON - GOT 349.99
INV0006907 Invoice 04/22/2024 03.25.2024 - PETERSON - RED HILL GAS 0.00 67.53
01.25.62988.00 FUEL 03.25.2024 - PETERSON - RED HI 67.53
INVO006908 Invoice 04/22/2024 03.27.2024 - PETERSON - ACCESSORY PAR 0.00 104.83
01.25.62989.00 FLEET PARTS 03.27.2024 - PETERSON - ACCES 104.83
INVO006909 Invoice 04/22/2024 03.22.2024 - POPKEN - MARIN RECYCLING 0.00 80.00
01.14.63041.00 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 03.22.2024 - POPKEN - MARIN R 80.00
INV0006910 Invoice 04/22/2024 03.25.2024 - GRASSER - TWILIO 0.00 40.01
01.14.61705.00 TELEPHONE 03.25.2024 - GRASSER - TWILIO 40.01
INV0006911 Invoice 04/22/2024 03.28.2024 - GRASSER - APPLE.COM 0.00 1,423.16
01.10.63150.00 COMMUNICATIONS EQUI 03.28.2024 - GRASSER - APPLE.C 1,423.16
INV0006912 Invoice 04/22/2024 03.28.2024 - GRASSER - APPLE.COM 0.00 129.00
01.10.63150.00 COMMUNICATIONS EQUI 03.28.2024 - GRASSER - APPLE.C 129.00
INV0O006913 Invoice 04/22/2024 03.28.2024 - GRASSER - RAM MOUNTS 0.00 2,132.51
01.10.63150.00 COMMUNICATIONS EQUI 03.28.2024 - GRASSER - RAM M 2,132.51
INV0006914 Invoice 04/22/2024 04.02.2024 - GRASSER - MAILCHIMP 0.00 61.25
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Check Report Date Range: 05/01/2024 - 05/31/2024
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date  Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
01.05.61129.00 HIRING EXPENSES 04.02.2024 - GRASSER - MAILCH 61.25
INV0006915 Invoice 04/22/2024 04.05.2024 - GRASSER - DROPBOX 0.00 119.88
01.05.61121.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/S ~ 04.05.2024 - GRASSER - DROPB 119.88
INV0006916 Invoice 04/22/2024 04.07.2024 - GRASSER - JOTFORM 0.00 49.00
01.05.61121.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/S ~ 04.07.2024 - GRASSER - JOTFOR 49.00
INV0006917 Invoice 04/22/2024 04.04.2024 - ILLINGWORTH - ZOOM 0.00 159.90
01.10.61000.00 TRAINING AND EDUCATIO  04.04.2024 - ILLINGWORTH - ZO 159.90
INV0006918 Invoice 04/22/2024 04.16.2024 - ILLINGWORTH - ANDRONICO 0.00 48.66
01.05.62200.00 GENERAL DEPARTMENTS  04.16.2024 - ILLINGWORTH - AN 48.66
INV0006919 Invoice 04/22/2024 04.16.2024 - ILLINGWORTH - COMFORTS 0.00 197.70
01.05.62200.00 GENERAL DEPARTMENTS  04.16.2024 - ILLINGWORTH - CO 197.70
INV0006920 Invoice 04/22/2024 04.17.2024 - ILLINGWORTH - MH BREAD 0.00 112.50
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSES ~ 04.17.2024 - ILLINGWORTH - M 112.50
INV0006921 Invoice 04/22/2024 04.17.2024 - ILLINGWORTH - SA COFFEE R 0.00 56.75
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSES ~ 04.17.2024 - ILLINGWORTH - SA 56.75
INV0006922 Invoice 04/22/2024 04.09.2024 - HOGGAN - AIRGAS 0.00 196.65
01.10.61410.00 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN ~ 04.09.2024 - HOGGAN - AIRGAS 196.65
INV0006923 Invoice 04/22/2024 04.12.2024 - HOGGAN - HYDROVERGE 0.00 106.00
01.10.63140.00 HYDRANTS 04.12.2024 - HOGGAN - HYDRO 106.00
INV0006924 Invoice 04/22/2024 04.10.2024 - HOGGAN - AIRGAS 0.00 205.19
01.10.61410.00 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN ~ 04.10.2024 - HOGGAN - AIRGAS 205.19
INV0006925 Invoice 04/22/2024 03.25.2024 - BIRMINGHAM - NATIONAL P 0.00 113.62
01.05.61129.00 HIRING EXPENSES 03.25.2024 - BIRMINGHAM - NA 113.62
INV0006926 Invoice 04/22/2024 04.01.2024 - BIRMINGHAM - COPY EXPRE 0.00 282.41
01.05.61129.00 HIRING EXPENSES 04.01.2024 - BIRMINGHAM - CO 282.41
INV0006927 Invoice 04/22/2024 03.22.2024 - POPPE - POSTAL SERVICES PL 0.00 1,457.04
01.10.62213.00 PERSONAL PROTECTIVEE  03.22.2024 - POPPE - POSTAL SE 1,457.04
INV0006928 Invoice 04/22/2024 04.15.2024 - ILLINGWORTH/POPPE - FDIC 0.00 964.90
01.10.61000.00 TRAINING AND EDUCATIO  04.15.2024 - ILLINGWORTH/PO -1,750.00
01.10.63131.00 EQUIPMENT 04.15.2024 - ILLINGWORTH/PO 2,714.90
INV0006929 Invoice 04/22/2024 03.27.2024 - BARONA - BAMBU LAB 0.00 54.70
01.14.63042.00 EXERCISE EQUIPMENT 03.27.2024 - BARONA - BAMBU 54.70
INV0006930 Invoice 04/22/2024 04.20.2024 - BARONA - VIVIDLITE 0.00 104.98
01.10.63131.00 EQUIPMENT 04.20.2024 - BARONA - VIVIDLIT 104.98
INV0006931 Invoice 04/22/2024 03.24.2024 - STETTLER - STAMPS.COM 0.00 19.99
01.05.62003.00 POSTAGE 03.24.2024 - STETTLER - STAMP 19.99
INV0006932 Invoice 04/22/2024 03.25.2024 - STETTLER - TARGET 0.00 53.46
01.05.62200.00 GENERAL DEPARTMENTS  03.25.2024 - STETTLER - TARGET 53.46
INV0006933 Invoice 04/22/2024 03.29.2024 - STETTLER - USPS 0.00 9.85
01.05.62003.00 POSTAGE 03.29.2024 - STETTLER - USPS 9.85
INV0006934 Invoice 04/22/2024 03.29.2024 - STETTLER - ADOBE 0.00 2,303.04
01.14.63044.00 TECHNOLOGY PURCHASE ~ 03.29.2024 - STETTLER - ADOBE 2,303.04
INV0006935 Invoice 04/22/2024 03.30.2024 - PORTER - NETWORK SOLUTI 0.00 119.97
01.05.61106.00 CONTRACT SERVICES - M 03.30.2024 - PORTER - NETWOR 119.97
INV0006936 Invoice 04/22/2024 03.21.2024 - WILSON - UPS STORE 0.00 108.95
01.10.62213.00 PERSONAL PROTECTIVEE  03.21.2024 - WILSON - UPS STO 108.95
INV0006937 Invoice 04/22/2024 03.24.2024 - GALLI - CURTIS WEB 0.00 284.65
01.10.62213.00 PERSONAL PROTECTIVEE  03.24.2024 - GALLI - CURTIS WE 284.65
INV0006938 Invoice 04/22/2024 04.06.2024 - GALLI - FACEBOOK 0.00 28.57
01.05.61129.00 HIRING EXPENSES 04.06.2024 - GALLI - FACEBOOK 28.57
INV0006939 Invoice 04/10/2024 04.10.2024 - GALLI - UPS STORE 0.00 42.26
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Check Report Date Range: 05/01/2024 - 05/31/2024

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date  Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
01.05.62003.00 POSTAGE 04.10.2024 - GALLI - UPS STORE 42.26
**Void** 05/06/2024 Regular 0.00 0.00 23718
**Void** 05/06/2024 Regular 0.00 0.00 23719
**Void** 05/06/2024 Regular 0.00 0.00 23720
01326 AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC 05/13/2024 Regular 0.00 1,370.99 23721
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
14LN-CY13-4QD9 Invoice 05/07/2024 05.07.2024 - PRESSURE WASHER + ACCES 0.00 1,068.44
01.14.61500.00 BUILDING MAINTENANCE  05.07.2024 - PRESSURE WASHE 1,068.44
14YR-NRN1-OCR Invoice 05/06/2024 05.06.2024 - CALIFORNIA REPUBLIC FLAG 0.00 99.31
01.14.61500.00 BUILDING MAINTENANCE  05.06.2024 - CALIFORNIA REPU 99.31
1KXC-VALP-J7NH  Invoice 05/05/2024 05.05.2024 - SHOWER CADDY/KITCHEN S 0.00 203.24
01.14.61500.00 BUILDING MAINTENANCE ~ 05.05.2024 - SHOWER CADDY/KI 203.24
01390 Badawi & Associates 05/13/2024 Regular 0.00 7,193.25 23722
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
1620 Invoice 05/04/2024 05.04.2024 - 2024 AUDIT 0.00 7,193.25
01.05.61103.00 AUDIT & BOOKEEPING SE 05.04.2024 - 2024 AUDIT 7,193.25
01231 buck's saw service, inc 05/13/2024 Regular 0.00 922.24 23723
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
106418 Invoice 05/07/2024 05.07.2024 - EQUIPMENT MS 362 25 33R 0.00 922.24
01.10.63131.00 EQUIPMENT 05.07.2024 - EQUIPMENT MS 36 922.24
01016 Diego Truck Repair Inc 05/13/2024 Regular 0.00 2,167.54 23724
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
68835 Invoice 04/24/2024 04.24.2024 - 2006 PIERCE ALL WHEEL - Al 0.00 2,167.54
01.25.61600.00 FLEET MAINTENANCE/RE 04.24.2024 - 2006 PIERCE ALL 2,167.54
01272 Diesel Direct West Inc 05/13/2024 Regular 0.00 2,562.82 23725
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
85811822 Invoice 05/02/2024 05.02.2024 - ULSD CLEAR - 155.3 GAL 0.00 866.50
01.25.62988.00 FUEL 05.02.2024 - ULSD CLEAR - 155. 866.50
85824548 Invoice 05/09/2024 05.09.2024 - GASOLINE UNL - 85.1 GAL 0.00 499.85
01.25.62988.00 FUEL 05.09.2024 - GASOLINE UNL - 8 499.85
85824549 Invoice 05/09/2024 05.09.2024 - ULSD CLEAR -212.0 GAL 0.00 1,196.47
01.25.62988.00 FUEL 05.09.2024 - ULSD CLEAR - 212. 1,196.47
01200 Kronos Inc 05/13/2024 Regular 0.00 2,500.00 23726
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
12236467 Invoice 04/29/2024 04.29.2024 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 2,500.00
01.05.61105.00 OTHER CONTRACT SERVI 04.29.2024 - PROFESSIONAL SE 2,500.00
01035 Marin County Sheriff's Office 05/13/2024 Regular 0.00 17,911.08 23727
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
12517 Invoice 05/06/2024 05.06.2024 - MDC SUPPORT & MAINTENA 0.00 17,911.08
01.10.61100.00 DISPATCH 05.06.2024 - MDC SUPPORT & 17,911.08
01095 Richards Watson Gershon 05/13/2024 Regular 0.00 1,096.62 23728
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Check Report

Vendor Number
Payable #

247669

01463

Payable #

39460

01326

Payable #

1KDL-PT11-N7D7

INTM-CCRW-W1

1RWC-TGLI-GQK

01026

Payable #

000021675110

01059

Payable #

287301083016X0

01475

Payable #

9987597

01017

Payable #

282057

01037

Payable #

135-05072024

263-05072024

01185

Payable #

55674

01098

Vendor Name
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
01.05.61107.00

Scott's PPE Recon Inc.

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
01.10.62213.00

AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
01.10.62213.00

Invoice
01.10.63131.00

Invoice
01.10.62203.00

AT&T Calnet
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
01.14.61705.00

AT&T Mobility
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
01.14.61705.00

EverBank, N.A.
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
01.05.61105.00

Fairfax Lumber
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
01.14.61500.20

Marin Municipal Water District

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
01.14.61703.00

Invoice
01.14.61703.00

The Ed Jones Co Inc
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
01.05.62200.00

Verizon Wireless

Date Range: 05/01/2024 - 05/31/2024

Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount
Payable Description

Account Name Item Description

Post Date Discount Amount Payable Amount

Distribution Amount

04/30/2024 04.30.2024 - GENERAL LEGAL COUNSEL - 0.00 1,096.62
ATTORNEY/LEGAL FEES 04.30.2024 - GENERAL LEGAL C 1,096.62
05/13/2024 Regular 0.00
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount

Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount

04/30/2024 04.30.2024 - GEAR REPAIRS 0.00 2,367.00
PERSONAL PROTECTIVEE  04.30.2024 - GEAR REPAIRS 2,367.00
05/16/2024 Regular 0.00

Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount

Account Name Item Description

Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

05/15/2024 05.15.2024 - NYLON GLOVES 0.00 60.03
PERSONAL PROTECTIVEE  05.15.2024 - NYLON GLOVES 60.03
05/12/2024 05.12.2024 - PELICAN CAMERA CASE 0.00 60.03
EQUIPMENT 05.12.2024 - PELICAN CAMERA 60.03
05/14/2024 05.14.2024 - BOXED WATER 0.00 380.49
EMERGENCY RESPONSE S 05.14.2024 - BOXED WATER 380.49
05/16/2024 Regular 0.00

Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount

Account Name Item Description

Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

05/10/2024 05.10.2024 - WIRELESS - 04.10.24-05.09.2 0.00 759.84
TELEPHONE 05.10.2024 - WIRELESS - 04.10.2 759.84
05/16/2024 Regular 0.00
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount

Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount

05/02/2024 05.02.2024 - WIRELESS - 04.03.24-05.02.2 0.00 1,080.01
TELEPHONE 05.02.2024 - WIRELESS - 04.03.2 1,080.01
05/16/2024 Regular 0.00
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount

Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount

Payment Amount Number

2,367.00 23729

500.55 23730

759.84 23731

1,080.01 23732

465.81 23733

05/05/2024 05.05.2024 - KYOCERA TASKALFA 4053CI C 0.00 465.81
OTHER CONTRACT SERVI 05.05.2024 - KYOCERA TASKALF 465.81
05/16/2024 Regular 0.00 22.51 23734
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount

Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount

05/13/2024 05.13.2024 - COMP ELBOW/TUBING 0.00 2251
BUILDING MAINTENANCE ~ 05.13.2024 - COMP ELBOW/TU 2251
05/16/2024 Regular 0.00

Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount

Account Name Item Description

Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

05/07/2024 135-14-18 PARK RD - 03.05.24- 05.02.24 0.00 178.87
WATER 135 -14-18 PARKRD - 03.05.24- 178.87
05/07/2024 263 - 14-18 PARK RD - 03.05.24-05.02.24 0.00 49.29
WATER 263 - 14-18 PARK RD - 03.05.24- 49.29
05/16/2024 Regular 0.00
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
02/02/2024 02.02.2024 - GOLD KLAD BADGES - FIRE/B 0.00 1,202.27
GENERAL DEPARTMENTS  02.02.2024 - GOLD KLAD BADGE 1,202.27
05/16/2024 Regular 0.00

228.16 23735

1,202.27 23736

841.25 23737
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Check Report

Vendor Number

Vendor Name

Payment Date Payment Type

Discount Amount

Date Range: 05/01/2024 - 05/31/2024

Payment Amount Number

Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
9963109018 Invoice 05/01/2024 05.01.2024 - WIRELESS - 04.02.24-05.01.2 0.00 841.25
01.14.61705.00 TELEPHONE 05.01.2024 - WIRELESS - 04.02.2 841.25
01054 BoundTree Medical 05/23/2024 Regular 0.00 1,489.85 23738
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
85346099 Invoice 05/13/2024 05.13.2024 - GENERAL MEDICAL SUPPLIES 0.00 1,089.40
01.10.62204.00 PARAMEDIC RESPONSE S 05.13.2024 - GENERAL MEDICAL 1,089.40
85350743 Invoice 05/16/2024 05.16.2024 - GO PAP W NEB MASK 0.00 400.45
01.10.62204.00 PARAMEDIC RESPONSE S 05.16.2024 - GO PAP W NEB MA 400.45
01487 Brady Industries NorCal 05/23/2024 Regular 0.00 1,054.65 23739
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
8885998 Invoice 05/20/2024 05.20.2024 - CLEARN/TOWELS/SPRAYER/ 0.00 864.58
01.14.62206.00 JANITORIAL MAINTENAN 05.20.2024 - CLEARN/TOWELS/S 864.58
8885999 Invoice 05/20/2024 05.20.2024 - DISH DETERGENT 0.00 190.07
01.14.62206.00 JANITORIAL MAINTENAN 05.20.2024 - DISH DETERGENT 190.07
01117 Bryan Galli 05/23/2024 Regular 0.00 375.00 23740
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
INV0007004 Invoice 05/18/2024 05.18.2024 - REIMB - CHIEF FIRE OFFICE 3 0.00 375.00
01.10.61000.00 TRAINING AND EDUCATIO  05.18.2024 - REIMB - CHIEF FIRE 375.00
01202 CDCE Inc 05/23/2024 Regular 0.00 804.00 23741
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
142683 Invoice 05/20/2024 05.20.2024 - RENEWAL NETCLOUD ESSSE 0.00 804.00
01.05.61105.00 OTHER CONTRACT SERVI 05.20.2024 - RENEWAL NETCLO 804.00
01279 County of Marin 05/23/2024 Regular 0.00 156.00 23742
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
6 Invoice 05/20/2024 05.20.2024 - EMT RENEWAL - HOGGAN/ 0.00 156.00
01.10.61000.00 TRAINING AND EDUCATIO  05.20.2024 - EMT RENEWAL - H 156.00
01272 Diesel Direct West Inc 05/23/2024 Regular 0.00 710.43 23743
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
85838487 Invoice 05/16/2024 05.16.2024 - ULSD CLEAR - 128.9 GAL 0.00 710.43
01.25.62988.00 FUEL 05.16.2024 - ULSD CLEAR - 128. 710.43
01017 Fairfax Lumber 05/23/2024 Regular 0.00 3.86 23744
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
282445 Invoice 05/21/2024 05.21.2024 - HARDWARE 0.00 3.86
01.05.62200.00 GENERAL DEPARTMENTS  05.21.2024 - HARDWARE 3.86
01295 Grier Argall Plumbing Inc 05/23/2024 Regular 0.00 2,799.34 23745
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
17344 Invoice 05/16/2024 05.16.2024 - FIRE STN 20 - MOBILE LIVEFI 0.00 2,309.04
01.25.61411.00 BURN TRAILER MAINTEN 05.16.2024 - FIRE STN 20 - MOB 2,309.04
17580 Invoice 05/21/2024 05.21.2024 - FIRE STN 19 - WASHING MA 0.00 175.00
01.14.61500.00 BUILDING MAINTENANCE  05.21.2024 - FIRE STN 19 - WAS 175.00
17613 Invoice 05/15/2024 05.15.2024 - STN 19 - BROKEN LINE 0.00 315.30
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Check Report

Vendor Name
01.14.61500.19

Vendor Number

01447 HRTM Consulting
Payable # Payable Type
Account Number
0007392 Invoice
01.05.61121.00

01492 James Bradley Blesso
Payable # Payable Type
Account Number
1932 Invoice
01.10.62213.00

01200 Kronos Inc
Payable # Payable Type
Account Number

Date Range: 05/01/2024 - 05/31/2024

Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
BUILDING MAINTENANCE  05.15.2024 - STN 19 - BROKEN L 315.30
05/23/2024 Regular 0.00 360.00 23746
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
05/15/2024 05.15.2024 - TELESTAFF SOLUTION CONS 0.00 360.00
COMPUTER SOFTWARE/S  05.15.2024 - TELESTAFF SOLUTI 360.00
05/23/2024 Regular 0.00 4,195.20 23747
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount

Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount

05/08/2024 05.08.2024 - SHIELDS - CAPTAIN/ENGINEE 0.00 4,195.20
PERSONAL PROTECTIVEE  05.08.2024 - SHIELDS - CAPTAIN 4,195.20
05/23/2024 Regular 0.00 597.67 23748

Post Date Payable Description

Account Name Item Description

Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

12246441 Invoice 05/16/2024 05.16.2024 - TELESTAFF ENTERPISE - JUN 0.00 597.67
01.05.61105.00 OTHER CONTRACT SERVI 05.16.2024 - TELESTAFF ENTERP 597.67
01037 Marin Municipal Water District 05/23/2024 Regular 0.00 1,735.25 23749
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount

Account Number

Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount

087-05102024 Invoice 05/10/2024 087 - 777 SAN ANSELMO AVE - 03.07.24-0 0.00 890.73
01.14.61703.00 WATER 087 - 777 SAN ANSELMO AVE - 0 890.73
256-05132024 Invoice 05/13/2024 256 - 150 BUTTERFIELD - 3.09.24-05.08.2 0.00 417.45
01.14.61703.00 WATER 256 - 150 BUTTERFIELD - 3.09.2 417.45
354-05132024 Invoice 05/13/2024 354 - 150 BUTTERFIELD RD - 03.09.24-05. 0.00 377.78
01.14.61703.00 WATER 354 - 150 BUTTERFIELD RD - 03. 377.78
868-05102024 Invoice 05/10/2024 868 - 777 SAN ANSELMO AVE - 03.07.24-0 0.00 49.29
01.14.61703.00 WATER 868 - 777 SAN ANSELMO AVE - 0 49.29
01484 Permanente Medical Group, Inc. 05/23/2024 Regular 0.00 115.00 23750
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
INV0007000 Invoice 05/13/2024 05.13.2024 - OHSS ACCT# 320900249037 0.00 115.00
01.05.61127.00 HEALTH AND WELLNESS 05.13.2024 - OHSS ACCT# 3209 115.00
01181 Royce Wintermute 05/23/2024 Regular 0.00 949.33 23751
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
392576 Invoice 05/08/2024 05.08.2024 - REIMB - DOT PHYSICAL 0.00 150.00
01.05.61127.00 HEALTH AND WELLNESS 05.08.2024 - REIMB - DOT PHYSI 150.00
INV0007001 Invoice 05/22/2024 05.22.2024 - REIMB - CA FIRE MECHANICS 0.00 630.00
01.10.61000.00 TRAINING AND EDUCATIO  05.22.2024 - REIMB - CAFIREM 630.00
INV0007002 Invoice 05/22/2024 05.22.2024 - REIMB - CA FIRE MECHANICS 0.00 169.33
01.10.61000.00 TRAINING AND EDUCATIO  05.22.2024 - REIMB - CAFIREM 169.33
01131 Scott W Poppe 05/23/2024 Regular 0.00 375.00 23752
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount

Account Number
INV0007003 Invoice
01.10.61000.00

01144 Town of San Anselmo

Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount

05/18/2024 05.18.2024 - REIMB - CHIEF FIRE OFFICE 3 0.00 375.00
TRAINING AND EDUCATIO  05.18.2024 - REIMB - CHIEF FIRE 375.00
05/23/2024 Regular 0.00 23,193.00 23753

6/4/2024 11:25:34 PM

Page 7 of 11

Page 7 of 113 ltem 3a

Page 7 of 11



Check Report Date Range: 05/01/2024 - 05/31/2024

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date  Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
2023-24-MISCO8  Invoice 05/17/2024 05.17.2024 - Q4 FINANCIAL SERVICES-APR 0.00 23,193.00
01.05.61120.00 CONTRACT SERVICES-SAN  05.17.2024 - Q4 FINANCIAL SER 23,193.00
Bank Code AP Summary
Payable Payment
Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment
Regular Checks 107 43 0.00 106,106.07
Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00
Voided Checks 0 3 0.00 0.00
Bank Drafts 0 0 0.00 0.00
EFT's 0 0 0.00 0.00
107 46 0.00 106,106.07
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Check Report

Vendor Number

Vendor Name

Bank Code: PY-Payroll Payable

01013
Payable #

INV0006944

01004

Payable #

INV0006947

01161

Payable #

INV0006949

INV0006950

01069

Payable #

INV0006961

01013

Payable #

INV0006974

01004

Payable #

INV0006977

01161

Payable #

INV0006979

INV0006980

01069

AFLAC Business Services
Payable Type

Account Number
Invoice

01.00.20271.00

CAPF

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
01.00.20275.00

Nationwide Retirement Solutions

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
01.00.20277.00

Invoice
01.00.20277.00

Ross Valley Firefighters Association

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
01.00.20289.00

AFLAC Business Services
Payable Type

Account Number
Invoice

01.00.20271.00

CAPF

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
01.00.20275.00

Nationwide Retirement Solutions

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
01.00.20277.00

Invoice
01.00.20277.00

Ross Valley Firefighters Association

Payment Date

05/06/2024

Post Date
Account Name
05/15/2024 AFLAC

AFLAC P/R DEDUCTION

05/06/2024

Post Date
Account Name
05/15/2024
DISABILITY INSURANCE W

05/06/2024
Post Date
Account Name

Payment Type

Regular

Payable Description

Item Description

AFLAC

Regular

Payable Description

Item Description

DISABILITY INSURANCE

DISABILITY INSURANCE

Regular

Payable Description

Item Description

Date Range: 05/01/2024 - 05/31/2024

Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
0.00 3,390.48 11457
Payable Amount
Distribution Amount
0.00 3,390.48
3,390.48

Discount Amount

0.00 442.50 11458
Payable Amount
Distribution Amount
0.00 442.50
442.50

Discount Amount

0.00 3,374.47 11459
Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

Discount Amount

05/15/2024 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 0.00 2,217.00
DEFERRED COMP. W/ NR NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 2,217.00
05/15/2024 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 0.00 1,157.47
DEFERRED COMP. W/ NR NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 1,157.47
05/06/2024 Regular 0.00 3,204.50 11460

Post Date
Account Name

05/15/2024 UNION DUES
UNION DUES WITHHELD

05/24/2024

Post Date
Account Name
05/31/2024 AFLAC

AFLAC P/R DEDUCTION

05/24/2024

Post Date
Account Name
05/31/2024
DISABILITY INSURANCE W

05/24/2024
Post Date
Account Name

Payable Description

Item Description

UNION DUES

Regular

Payable Description

Item Description

AFLAC

Regular

Payable Description

Item Description

DISABILITY INSURANCE

DISABILITY INSURANCE

Regular

Payable Description

Item Description

Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount
0.00 3,204.50

3,204.50

0.00 3,390.48 11465
Payable Amount
Distribution Amount
0.00 3,390.48
3,390.48

Discount Amount

0.00 442.50 11466
Payable Amount
Distribution Amount
0.00 442.50
442.50

Discount Amount

0.00 3,720.70 11467
Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

Discount Amount

05/31/2024 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 0.00 2,217.00
DEFERRED COMP. W/ NR NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 2,217.00
05/31/2024 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 0.00 1,503.70
DEFERRED COMP. W/ NR NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 1,503.70
05/24/2024 Regular 0.00 3,204.50 11468
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Check Report Date Range: 05/01/2024 - 05/31/2024

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date  Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
INV0006991 Invoice 05/31/2024 UNION DUES 0.00 3,204.50
01.00.20289.00 UNION DUES WITHHELD UNION DUES 3,204.50
Bank Code PY Summary
Payable Payment
Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment
Regular Checks 10 8 0.00 21,170.13
Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00
Voided Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00
Bank Drafts 0 0 0.00 0.00
EFT's 0 0 0.00 0.00
10 8 0.00 21,170.13
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Check Report

All Bank Codes Check Summary

Payable Payment

Payment Type Count Count Discount
Regular Checks 117 51 0.00
Manual Checks 0 0 0.00
Voided Checks 0 3 0.00
Bank Drafts 0 0 0.00
EFT's 0 0 0.00

117 54 0.00

Fund Summary

Fund Name Period
98 POOLED PAYROLL 5/2024
99 POOLED CASH 5/2024

Payment
127,276.20

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
127,276.20

Amount
21,170.13
106,106.07
127,276.20

Date Range: 05/01/2024 - 05/31/2024

6/4/2024 11:25:34 PM

Page 11 of 113

ltem 3a
Page 11 of 11

Page 11 of 11



Ross Valley Fire Dept

San Anselmo, CA
This report was generated on 6/5/2024 8:34:27 AM

Breakdown by Major Incident Types for Date Range
Zone(s): All Zones | Start Date: 05/01/2024 | End Date: 05/31/2024

MAJOR INCIDENT TYPE # INCIDENTS % of TOTAL
Fires 1 0.8%
Rescue & Emergency Medical Service 70 56%
Hazardous Condition (No Fire) 4 3.2%
Service Call 19 15.2%
Good Intent Call 17 13.6%
False Alarm & False Call 14 11.2%
TOTAL 125 100%

EMERGENCY
REPORTING®

Only REVIEWED and/or LOCKED IMPORTED incidents are included. Summary results for a major incident type are g'zcerlg:eggérepomng'com
not displayed if the count is zero. Page # 1 of 2
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Detailed Breakdown by Incident Type

INCIDENT TYPE # INCIDENTS
141 - Forest, woods or wildland fire 1
321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury 68
322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries 2
412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG) 2
444 - Power line down 2
550 - Public service assistance, other 3
553 - Public service
554 - Assist invalid
571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup
600 - Good intent call, other
611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route
622 - No incident found on arrival at dispatch address
651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke
652 - Steam, vapor, fog or dust thought to be smoke
700 - False alarm or false call, other
731 - Sprinkler activation due to malfunction
733 - Smoke detector activation due to malfunction
735 - Alarm system sounded due to malfunction
740 - Unintentional transmission of alarm, other
743 - Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional
744 - Detector activation, no fire - unintentional
745 - Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional

[EY
N
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Only REVIEWED and/or LOCKED IMPORTED incidents are included. Summary results for a major incident type are
not displayed if the count is zero.
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% of TOTAL
0.8%
54.4%
1.6%
1.6%
1.6%
2.4%
9.6%
1.6%
1.6%
0.8%
7.2%
4%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
1.6%
0.8%
4%
0.8%
1.6%
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Ross Valley Fire Dept

San Anselmo, CA
This report was generated on 6/5/2024 8:46:39 AM

Incident Type Count per Station for Date Range
Start Date: 05/01/2024 | End Date: 05/31/2024

Station: 00 - MUTUAL AID RESOURCES
321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury |

# Incidents for 00 - Mutual Aid Resources: 1

Station: 18 - STATION 18 - Ross
321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury
412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)
444 - Power line down

[E=Y
o

550 - Public service assistance, other

553 - Public service
554 - Assist invalid
571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup
600 - Good intent call, other
611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route

N S NI I R

622 - No incident found on arrival at dispatch address
# Incidents for 18 - Station 18:

N
~

Station: 19 - STATION 19 - San Anselmo
321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury

N
N

322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries

553 - Public service

611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route

622 - No incident found on arrival at dispatch address

652 - Steam, vapor, fog or dust thought to be smoke

735 - Alarm system sounded due to malfunction

740 - Unintentional transmission of alarm, other

743 - Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional

RPlh_lRPIPIPINOWOIN

744 - Detector activation, no fire - unintentional
# Incidents for 19 - Station 19:

N
Y

Station: 20 - STATION 20 - Sleepy Hollow
321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury

553 - Public service

611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route

700 - False alarm or false call, other

733 - Smoke detector activation due to malfunction

RlrRr|lRr|N| R

735 - Alarm system sounded due to malfunction

EMERGENCY
REPORTING®
Only REVIEWED incidents included. emergencyreporting.com
Doc Id: 857

Page # 1 of 2
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745 - Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional | 1

# Incidents for 20 - Station 20: 15
Station: 21 - STATION 21 - Fairfax
141 - Forest, woods or wildland fire 1
321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury 27
444 - Power line down 1
550 - Public service assistance, other 1
553 - Public service 3
554 - Assist invalid 1
571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 1
611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route 2
622 - No incident found on arrival at dispatch address 2
651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke 1
731 - Sprinkler activation due to malfunction 1
743 - Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional 1
745 - Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional 1
# Incidents for 21 - Station 21: 43
(=
emergencyreporting.com
Only REVIEWED incidents included. ?2;;?; 2507f 2
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Ross Valley Fire, CA

Budget Report

Group Summary
For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 05/31/2024

Variance
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent
SubCategory Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable) Remaining
Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND
Revenue
475 - MEMBER CONTRIBUTIONS 11,660,707.00 11,660,707.00 971,725.66 10,688,982.31 -971,724.69 8.33%
495 - OUTSIDE / MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 1,877,091.00 2,246,339.00 108,955.28 2,168,528.02 -77,810.98 3.46%
Revenue Total:  13,537,798.00  13,907,046.00 1,080,680.94  12,857,510.33  -1,049,535.67 7.55%
Expense
600 - SALARIES AND WAGES 6,889,961.00 7,283,855.00 578,935.83 6,563,036.00 720,819.00 9.90%
601 - RETIREMENT 2,385,110.00 2,385,110.00 86,078.14 2,211,700.63 173,409.37 7.27%
602 - EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 2,319,575.00 2,319,575.00 138,109.33 1,917,050.64 402,524.36 17.35%
610 - TRAINING 43,260.00 43,260.00 -2,374.67 29,389.93 13,870.07 32.06%
611 - OUTSIDE SERVICES 741,096.00 1,222,690.00 52,392.15 589,868.93 632,821.07 51.76%
613 - PUBLICATION / DUES 9,866.00 9,866.00 1,167.56 6,454.18 3,411.82 34.58%
614 - MAINTENANCE 22,123.00 22,123.00 2,309.04 15,469.16 6,653.84 30.08%
615 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE 78,500.00 78,500.00 2,452.55 30,847.44 47,652.56 60.70%
616 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 120,500.00 120,500.00 291.86 86,279.31 34,220.69 28.40%
617 - UTILITIES 150,153.00 150,153.00 7,353.58 132,283.34 17,869.66 11.90%
619 - MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,443.23 -10,443.23 0.00%
620 - OFFICE SUPPLIES 6,215.00 6,215.00 610.75 3,307.02 2,907.98 46.79%
622 - DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 131,675.00 131,675.00 16,852.02 121,430.19 10,244.81 7.78%
625 - FURNISHINGS 8,487.00 8,487.00 1,579.71 3,518.91 4,968.09 58.54%
629 - MISCELLANEOUS 101,510.00 101,510.00 10,501.02 73,283.18 28,226.82 27.81%
630 - EQUIPMENT 49,081.00 49,081.00 2,874.05 22,192.73 26,888.27 54.78%
631 - CAPITAL OUTLAY 115,030.00 115,030.00 3,618.64 63,095.70 51,934.30 45.15%
670 - TRANSFERS OUT 365,656.00 365,656.00 365,656.00 365,656.00 0.00 0.00%
Expense Total:  13,537,798.00  14,413,286.00 1,268,407.56  12,245,306.52 2,167,979.48  15.04%
Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 -506,240.00 -187,726.62 612,203.81 1,118,443.81 220.93%
Fund: 15 - VEHICLE FUND
Revenue
495 - OUTSIDE / MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,750.00 4,750.00 0.00%
519 - TRANSFERS IN 365,656.00 365,656.00 365,656.00 365,656.00 0.00 0.00%
Revenue Total: 365,656.00 365,656.00 365,656.00 370,406.00 4,750.00 1.30%
Expense
631 - CAPITAL OUTLAY 98,000.00 98,000.00 0.00 41,347.68 56,652.32 57.81%
640 - PRINCIPAL 308,919.00 308,919.00 0.00 308,918.87 0.13 0.00%
641 - INTEREST 14,910.00 14,910.00 0.00 14,910.21 -0.21 0.00%
Expense Total: 421,829.00 421,829.00 0.00 365,176.76 56,652.24 13.43%
Fund: 15 - VEHICLE FUND Surplus (Deficit): -56,173.00 -56,173.00 365,656.00 5,229.24 61,402.24 109.31%
Report Surplus (Deficit): -56,173.00 -562,413.00 177,929.38 617,433.05 1,179,846.05 209.78%
6/4/2024 11:31:40 PM Page 1 of 2
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 05/31/2024

Fund Summary

Variance
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable
Fund Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable)
01 - GENERAL FUND 0.00 -506,240.00 -187,726.62 612,203.81 1,118,443.81
15 - VEHICLE FUND -56,173.00 -56,173.00 365,656.00 5,229.24 61,402.24
Report Surplus (Deficit): -56,173.00 -562,413.00 177,929.38 617,433.05 1,179,846.05
6/4/2024 11:31:40 PM Page 2 of 2
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Ross Valley Fire, CA

Budget Report

Account Summary
For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 05/31/2024

Variance

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable) Remaining

Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND

Revenue
01.00.47501.00 FAIRFAX 2,407,212.00 2,407,212.00 200,601.00 2,206,611.00 -200,601.00 8.33%
01.00.47502.00 ROSS 2,414,444.00 2,414,444.00 201,203.66 2,213,240.26 -201,203.74 8.33%
01.00.47503.00 SAN ANSELMO 4,187,309.00 4,187,309.00 348,942.41 3,838,366.56 -348,942.44 8.33%
01.00.47504.00 SLEEPY HOLLOW 1,322,417.00 1,322,417.00 110,201.42 1,212,215.62 -110,201.38 8.33%
01.00.47507.00 PRIOR AUTHORITY RETIREE HEALTH 51,519.00 51,519.00 4,293.34 47,226.74 -4,292.26 8.33%
01.00.47510.00 PRIOR AUTHORITY RETIREMENT 1,277,806.00 1,277,806.00 106,483.83 1,171,322.13 -106,483.87 8.33%
01.00.49501.00 COUNTY OF MARIN 258,021.00 258,021.00 0.00 258,021.00 0.00 0.00 %
01.00.49502.00 OES REIMBURSEMENT OUT OF CO 0.00 380,604.00 0.00 380,784.77 180.77 100.05 %
01.00.49504.00 RVPA REIMBURSEMENT MEDIC PR 306,093.00 306,093.00 0.00 234,741.25 -71,351.75 23.31%
01.00.49506.00 RVPA RENTAL 33,440.00 33,440.00 0.00 33,439.69 -0.31 0.00 %
01.00.49507.00 LAIF INTEREST 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 19,590.46 -409.54 2.05%
01.00.49509.00 RVPA AGENCY REIMBURSEMENT 47,290.00 47,290.00 0.00 47,290.00 0.00 0.00 %
01.00.49510.00 PLAN CHECKING FEES 280,000.00 280,000.00 39,234.76 352,776.61 72,776.61 12599 %
01.00.49511.00 RE-SALE INSPECTION FEES 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 176.70 -49,823.30 99.65 %
01.00.49512.00 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 -2,672.40 -12,672.40 126.72%
01.00.49513.00 WORKERS COMP REIMBURSEMENT 0.00 109,030.00 36,315.23 262,617.69 153,587.69 240.87 %
01.00.49517.00 DISASTER COORDINATOR REIMB. 93,241.00 93,241.00 0.00 35,822.24 -57,418.76 61.58 %
01.00.49518.00 DEFENSIBLE SPACE INSPECTION CO 327,410.00 207,024.00 0.00 126,802.25 -80,221.75 38.75%
01.00.49523.00 APPARATUS REPLACEMENT 365,656.00 365,656.00 30,471.33 335,184.63 -30,471.37 8.33%
01.00.49524.00 TECHNOLOGY FEES 25,940.00 25,940.00 2,953.15 25,633.89 -306.11 1.18%
01.00.49526.18 STATION MAINT REVENUE #18 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 -15,000.00 100.00 %
01.00.49526.19 STATION MAINT REVENUE #19 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 -15,000.00 100.00 %
01.00.49526.20 STATION MAINT REVENUE #20 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 -15,000.00 100.00 %
01.00.49526.21 STATION MAINT REVENUE #21 15,000.00 15,000.00 -19.19 -19.19 -15,019.19 100.13 %
01.00.49527.00 MWPA DSPACE 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,089.97 34,089.97 0.00 %
01.00.49528.00 MWPA LOCAL FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,248.46 24,248.46 0.00 %
Revenue Total:  13,537,798.00  13,907,046.00 1,080,680.94  12,857,510.33  -1,049,535.67 7.55%
Expense
01.00.60000.00 REGULAR SALARIES 5,448,297.00 5,627,097.00 372,453.63 4,266,569.86 1,360,527.14 24.18 %
01.00.60010.00 TEMPORARY HIRE 17,389.00 17,389.00 0.00 10,012.67 7,376.33 42.42 %
01.00.60020.00 MINIMUM STAFFING 795,960.00 795,960.00 156,392.21 1,536,405.67 -740,445.67 -93.03%
01.00.60021.00 HOURLY OVERTIME 102,354.00 102,354.00 5,256.85 82,701.74 19,652.26 19.20%
01.00.60024.00 SHIFT DIFFERENTIAL OT 23,411.00 23,411.00 7,819.84 91,312.83 -67,901.83 -290.04 %
01.00.60025.00 OT OES RESPONSE 0.00 215,094.00 0.00 221,957.05 -6,863.05 -3.19%
01.00.60026.00 OT TRAINING 70,576.00 70,576.00 9,477.71 45,039.87 25,536.13 36.18 %
01.00.60027.00 HOLIDAY 224,083.00 224,083.00 17,975.16 197,631.93 26,451.07 11.80 %
01.00.60028.00 PARAMEDIC TRAINING OVERTIME 24,274.00 24,274.00 0.00 2,876.63 21,397.37 88.15%
01.00.60029.00 FLSA O/T 108,747.00 108,747.00 8,460.43 88,766.63 19,980.37 1837 %
01.00.60030.00 S/L BUY BACK 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 100.00 %
01.00.60035.00 RETIRED S/L COMPENSATION 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 100.00 %
01.00.60039.00 EXECUTIVE OFFICER 3,600.00 3,600.00 300.00 3,300.00 300.00 8.33%
01.00.60040.00 BOARD MEMBER STIPEND 8,000.00 8,000.00 800.00 8,600.00 -600.00 -7.50 %
01.00.60100.00 RETIREMENT 2,385,110.00 2,385,110.00 86,078.14 2,211,700.63 173,409.37 727 %
01.00.60200.00 CAFETERIA HEALTH PLAN 940,000.00 940,000.00 81,089.84 853,033.87 86,966.13 9.25%
01.00.60201.00 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 922.55 -922.55 0.00 %
01.00.60210.00 RETIREE HEALTH SAVINGS MATCH 39,793.00 39,793.00 3,548.92 38,299.44 1,493.56 3.75%
01.00.60215.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSUR 487,535.00 487,535.00 0.00 431,960.00 55,575.00 11.40%
01.00.60220.00 PAYROLL TAXES 97,205.00 97,205.00 8,549.81 100,795.69 -3,590.69 -3.69 %
01.00.60223.00 UNIFORM REIMBURSEMENT 26,640.00 26,640.00 1,922.08 21,573.64 5,066.36 19.02 %
01.00.60225.00 EDUCATION REIMBURSEMENT 122,512.00 122,512.00 9,587.39 106,853.61 15,658.39 12.78 %
6/4/2024 11:24:51 PM Page 1 of 5
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 05/31/2024
Variance

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable) Remaining

01.00.60231.00 RETIREES' HEALTH INSURANCE 605,890.00 605,890.00 33,411.29 363,601.93 242,288.07 39.99 %
01.00.61103.00 AUDIT & BOOKKEEPING SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 161.01 -161.01 0.00 %
01.00.61115.00 LIABILITY INSURANCE 71,322.00 71,322.00 0.00 60,250.00 11,072.00 15.52 %
01.00.62999.00 CONTINGENCY 26,510.00 26,510.00 0.00 0.00 26,510.00 100.00 %
01.00.67099.00 TRANSFERS OUT 365,656.00 365,656.00 365,656.00 365,656.00 0.00 0.00 %
01.05.61103.00 AUDIT & BOOKEEPING SERVICES 32,575.00 32,575.00 7,793.33 27,304.02 5,270.98 16.18 %
01.05.61105.00 OTHER CONTRACT SERVICES 64,684.00 64,684.00 2,016.47 27,101.80 37,582.20 58.10 %
01.05.61106.00 CONTRACT SERVICES - MCFD 0.00 0.00 0.00 119.97 -119.97 0.00 %
01.05.61107.00 ATTORNEY/LEGAL FEES 11,256.00 11,256.00 0.00 21,094.47 -9,838.47 -87.41%
01.05.61112.00 PERS ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 2,900.00 2,900.00 353.09 1,408.16 1,491.84 5144 %
01.05.61120.00 CONTRACT SERVICES-SAN ANSELM 92,772.00 92,772.00 23,193.00 92,772.00 0.00 0.00 %
01.05.61121.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/SUPPORT 35,593.00 35,593.00 360.00 18,279.07 17,313.93 48.64 %
01.05.61122.00 WEB PAGE DESIGN AND MAINTENA 8,699.00 8,699.00 0.00 0.00 8,699.00 100.00 %
01.05.61127.00 HEALTH AND WELLNESS 28,325.00 28,325.00 265.00 24,906.00 3,419.00 12.07 %
01.05.61129.00 HIRING EXPENSES 12,731.00 12,731.00 340.18 10,534.34 2,196.66 17.25%
01.05.61300.00 PUBLICATIONS AND DUES 9,866.00 9,866.00 1,167.56 6,454.18 3,411.82 34.58 %
01.05.62000.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5,100.00 5,100.00 590.76 2,798.08 2,301.92 45.14 %
01.05.62003.00 POSTAGE 1,115.00 1,115.00 19.99 508.94 606.06 54.36 %
01.05.62200.00 GENERAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 13,526.00 13,526.00 3,111.77 13,894.90 -368.90 -2.73%
01.10.60065.02 EXPLORER POST 9,270.00 9,270.00 0.00 7,861.12 1,408.88 15.20%
01.10.61000.00 TRAINING AND EDUCATION 43,260.00 43,260.00 -2,374.67 29,389.93 13,870.07 32.06 %
01.10.61100.00 DISPATCH 252,000.00 733,594.00 17,911.08 207,374.70 526,219.30 71.73 %
01.10.61101.00 RADIO REPAIR 5,150.00 5,150.00 0.00 4,313.82 836.18 16.24 %
01.10.61102.00 HAZARDOUS MATERIAL REMOVAL 1,030.00 1,030.00 0.00 0.00 1,030.00 100.00 %
01.10.61108.00 HAZARDOUS MATERIAL CONTRACT 9,840.00 9,840.00 0.00 9,840.00 0.00 0.00 %
01.10.61110.00 MERA OPERATING EXPENSE 107,339.00 107,339.00 0.00 82,858.51 24,480.49 22.81%
01.10.61410.00 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 12,257.00 12,257.00 0.00 8,781.41 3,475.59 28.36 %
01.10.61902.00 MWPA DEFENDSIBLE SPACE 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,197.26 -6,197.26 0.00 %
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSE SUPPLIES 4,478.00 4,478.00 380.49 7,215.57 -2,737.57 -61.13%
01.10.62204.00 PARAMEDIC RESPONSE SUPPLIES 40,000.00 40,000.00 1,489.85 33,005.00 6,995.00 17.49%
01.10.62210.00 BREATHING APPARATUS 7,107.00 7,107.00 0.00 2,632.71 4,474.29 62.96 %
01.10.62211.00 BREATHING APPARATUS-CONTRACT 7,532.00 7,532.00 0.00 4,458.76 3,073.24 40.80 %
01.10.62213.00 PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMEN 39,396.00 39,396.00 10,815.26 24,405.38 14,990.62 38.05%
01.10.63131.00 EQUIPMENT 40,000.00 40,000.00 3,618.64 21,395.67 18,604.33 46.51 %
01.10.63140.00 HYDRANTS 28,428.00 28,428.00 0.00 28,495.50 -67.50 -0.24 %
01.10.63150.00 COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT 22,279.00 22,279.00 0.00 11,641.47 10,637.53 47.75 %
01.10.63160.00 TURNOUTS 24,323.00 24,323.00 0.00 1,563.06 22,759.94 93.57%
01.14.61500.00 BUILDING MAINTENANCE AND LAN 18,500.00 18,500.00 1,545.99 5,761.11 12,738.89 68.86 %
01.14.61500.18 BUILDING MAINTENANCE STATION 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 8,916.22 6,083.78 40.56 %
01.14.61500.19 BUILDING MAINTENANCE STATION 15,000.00 15,000.00 884.05 9,142.59 5,857.41 39.05%
01.14.61500.20 BUILDING MAINTENANCE STATION 15,000.00 15,000.00 22.51 4,643.39 10,356.61 69.04 %
01.14.61500.21 BUILDING MAINTENANCE STATION 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 2,384.13 12,615.87 84.11%
01.14.61702.00 GAS AND ELECTRIC 55,000.00 55,000.00 0.00 58,640.49 -3,640.49 -6.62 %
01.14.61703.00 WATER 8,900.00 8,900.00 1,963.41 11,876.57 -2,976.57 -33.44%
01.14.61704.00 SEWER 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,120.80 -120.80 -3.02%
01.14.61705.00 TELEPHONE 82,253.00 82,253.00 5,390.17 57,645.48 24,607.52 29.92 %
01.14.62206.00 JANITORIAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLI 10,300.00 10,300.00 1,054.65 8,649.98 1,650.02 16.02 %
01.14.62501.00 FURNISHINGS 8,487.00 8,487.00 1,579.71 3,518.91 4,968.09 58.54 %
01.14.63040.00 APPLIANCES 5,150.00 5,150.00 0.00 981.58 4,168.42 80.94 %
01.14.63041.00 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 10,300.00 10,300.00 0.00 1,330.69 8,969.31 87.08 %
01.14.63042.00 EXERCISE EQUIPMENT 10,609.00 10,609.00 2,874.05 9,937.61 671.39 6.33%
01.14.63044.00 TECHNOLOGY PURCHASES 23,022.00 23,022.00 0.00 9,942.85 13,079.15 56.81 %
01.15.60220.00 PAYROLL TAXES - COMMUNITY EDU 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.91 -9.91 0.00 %
01.15.61131.00 FIRE PREVENTION 4,880.00 4,880.00 160.00 1,551.06 3,328.94 68.22 %
01.15.61902.00 MWPA D-Space 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,245.97 -4,245.97 0.00 %
01.15.61903.00 MWPA Local Projects 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,950.33 -23,950.33 0.00 %
01.15.62220.00 COMMUNITY EDUCATION & PREP. 9,336.00 9,336.00 0.00 3,217.56 6,118.44 65.54 %
01.25.61411.00 BURN TRAILER MAINTENANCE 9,866.00 9,866.00 2,309.04 6,687.75 3,178.25 3221%
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 05/31/2024
Variance

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable) Remaining
01.25.61600.00 FLEET MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 120,500.00 120,500.00 291.86 86,279.31 34,220.69 28.40 %
01.25.62988.00 FUEL 57,500.00 57,500.00 4,990.16 56,208.65 1,291.35 2.25%
01.25.62989.00 FLEET PARTS 17,500.00 17,500.00 5,510.86 17,074.53 425.47 243 %
Expense Total:  13,537,798.00  14,413,286.00 1,268,407.56  12,245,306.52 2,167,979.48  15.04%
Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 -506,240.00 -187,726.62 612,203.81 1,118,443.81 220.93%

Fund: 15 - VEHICLE FUND

Revenue
15.00.49512.00 PROCEED OF SALES 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,750.00 4,750.00 0.00 %
15.00.51999.00 TRANSFERS IN 365,656.00 365,656.00 365,656.00 365,656.00 0.00 0.00 %
Revenue Total: 365,656.00 365,656.00 365,656.00 370,406.00 4,750.00 1.30%
Expense

15.00.63154.00 VEHICLE PURCHASE 98,000.00 98,000.00 0.00 41,347.68 56,652.32 57.81%
15.00.64010.00 LEASE PAYMENT - PRINCIPAL 308,919.00 308,919.00 0.00 308,918.87 0.13 0.00 %
15.00.64110.00 LEASE PAYMENT - INTEREST 14,910.00 14,910.00 0.00 14,910.21 -0.21 0.00 %
Expense Total: 421,829.00 421,829.00 0.00 365,176.76 56,652.24 13.43%
Fund: 15 - VEHICLE FUND Surplus (Deficit): -56,173.00 -56,173.00 365,656.00 5,229.24 61,402.24 109.31%
Report Surplus (Deficit): -56,173.00 -562,413.00 177,929.38 617,433.05 1,179,846.05 209.78%
6/4/2024 11:24:51 PM Page 3 of 5
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 05/31/2024
Group Summary
Variance

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent
Account Type Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable) Remaining

Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND
Revenue 13,537,798.00  13,907,046.00 1,080,680.94  12,857,510.33  -1,049,535.67 7.55%
Expense 13,537,798.00  14,413,286.00 1,268,407.56  12,245,306.52 2,167,979.48  15.04%
Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 -506,240.00 -187,726.62 612,203.81 1,118,443.81 220.93%

Fund: 15 - VEHICLE FUND

Revenue 365,656.00 365,656.00 365,656.00 370,406.00 4,750.00 1.30%
Expense 421,829.00 421,829.00 0.00 365,176.76 56,652.24 13.43%
Fund: 15 - VEHICLE FUND Surplus (Deficit): -56,173.00 -56,173.00 365,656.00 5,229.24 61,402.24 109.31%
Report Surplus (Deficit): -56,173.00 -562,413.00 177,929.38 617,433.05 1,179,846.05 209.78%
6/4/2024 11:24:51 PM Page 4 of 5
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 05/31/2024

Fund Summary

Variance
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable
Fund Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable)
01 - GENERAL FUND 0.00 -506,240.00 -187,726.62 612,203.81 1,118,443.81
15 - VEHICLE FUND -56,173.00 -56,173.00 365,656.00 5,229.24 61,402.24
Report Surplus (Deficit): -56,173.00 -562,413.00 177,929.38 617,433.05 1,179,846.05
6/4/2024 11:24:51 PM Page 5 of 5
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ROSS VALLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT
Minutes of the Ross Valley Fire Board Meeting of May 8, 2024
Note: These are summary action minutes only. The zoom recording can be accessed by clicking here. The
passcode is Rvfd050824#

RVFD BOARD MEETING MINUTES
1. 6:30pm Call to order.
Board Present: Kircher, Robbins, Colbert, Burdo, Shortall, Finn, Hellman, Cutrano
Board Absents:
Staff Present: Mahoney, Zuba, Lim

Town Managers Present: Donery, Abrams

Agenda — Mav 8. 2024

2. Chief Report — Verbal Update by Interim Fire Chief Mahoney

Captain Rick Addicks: Chief Mahoney asked for a minute of silence for Captain David “Rick” Addicks
who had been battling cancer and passed since the last Board meeting. The Memorial Service will be on
May 20th at Cavallo Point and will be a full fire department service. Tonight’s Board meeting will be
adjourned in Captain Addicks’ honor.

RVFD along with the Firefighters Union, activated the Marin County Behavioral Health Team and IAFF
Peer Support Team. A peer support meeting was held at Station 19 a few days after Captain Addicks’
passing. An invite was extended to all RVFD personnel, as well as friends close to Captain Addicks. The
Peer Support Team stayed for around four days and visited each of the RVFD fire stations on different
shifts. Support from local agencies was phenomenal; they offered to cover our fire stations so RVFD
personnel could participate in the peer support meeting.

Emergen mman nter Invite: Grand Opening is on June 11, 2024 from 4pm to 4:45pm. RSVP